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The recipient agrees and confirms that they will use the information supplied by

Phoenix Products company, Inc. to prepare lighting layoutsand/or evaluate lighting

for recommendation or specification, and while they may share layouts with clients,

they will not otherwise distribute or share outside of the company the files

or information contained therein.

Illumination results shown on this lighting design are based on project parameters

provided to Phoenix Products used in conjunction with luminaire test procedures

conducted under laboratory conditions. Actual project conditions differing from

these design parameters may affect field results. The customer is responsible

for verifying compliance with any applicable electrical, lighting, or energy code.
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Luminaire Schedule
Symbol

Numeric Summary
Label CalcType Units Avg

Qty Label Description Arrangement Lumens/Lamp LLF

Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min

14 MC2-MAX-MF MC2-MAX-MF or EM2-42SINGLE N.A. 0.850

Bay Room_Floor Illuminance Lux 202.57 287.4 93.3 2.17 3.08

Bow Port Space_Floor Illuminance Lux 46.69 94.0 15.8 2.96 5.95

Bow SRBD Space_Floor Illuminance Lux 44.63 90.2 16.0 2.79 5.64

Deck_Top_1

10 CL-13-LED CL-13-LED SINGLE N.A. 1.000

Illuminance Lux 107.42 668.4 4.4 24.41 151.91

ECR_Floor Illuminance Lux 213.07 307.2 95.3 2.24 3.22

Engine Room Illuminance Lux 150.52

10 CLW-13LED CLW-13LED SINGLE N.A. 0.850

5 CL-13-LED (RED) CL-13-LED (RED) SINGLE N.A. 0.850

37 HDL-3-UNIV HDL-3-UNIV SINGLE N.A. 0.850

24 HDL-2-UNIV HDL-2-UNIV SINGLE N.A. 0.850

1 MC2-LO-MF MC2-LO-MF SINGLE N.A. 0.850

3 HDL-1-UNIV HDL-1-UNIV SINGLE N.A. 0.850

256.5 0.5 301.04 513.00

Hallway_Floor Illuminance Lux 174.00 199.2 149.5 1.16 1.33

Hull Room_Floor Illuminance Lux 179.11 340.1 21.1 8.49 16.12

Office_Floor Illuminance Lux 113.62 240.0 43.3 2.62 5.54

Pump Hull Room_Floor Illuminance Lux 237.75 319.5 173.4 1.37 1.84

Stair Room Hull_Floor Illuminance Lux ? ? ? ? ?

Stern_Top Illuminance Lux 161.92 704.7 15.7 10.31 44.89

Transformer Room_Floor Illuminance Lux 156.55 220.7 99.5 1.57 2.22

Water_Water Illuminance Lux 24.63 231.1 1.8 13.68 128.39

Wheelhouse_Floor Illuminance Lux 8.54 15.2 5.6 1.53 2.71
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Luminaire Location Summary
LumNo

Luminaire Location Summary
Label X Y Z Orient Tilt LumNo Label X Y Z Orient

1 MC2-MAX-MF 81.245 22.704 5.759 0

Tilt

60

2 CL-13-LED 45.941 7.243 0.595 0 0

3 CL-13-LED 55.28 7.29 0.595

37 HDL-2-UNIV 23.555 2.505 5.907 0 0

38 HDL-3-UNIV

0 0

4 CLW-13LED

21.727 2.224 2.806 0 0

12.788

39 HDL-3-UNIV 24.855 2.224 2.806

5.929 1.954 90 0

0 0

40 HDL-3-UNIV 27.237 2.224 2.806 0 0

41 HDL-3-UNIV 9.8175 CLW-13LED 23.161 5.929 1.954 90 0

6 CLW-13LED 2.801 5.029 1.954 120 0

1.732 5.922 0 0

42 HDL-3-UNIV 17.675 1.732 5.922 0 0

7 43 HDL-3-UNIVCL-13-LED -19.212 4.732 0.595 0 0

8 HDL-3-UNIV 5.862 4.935 5.922

11.752 1.53 0.045 0 0

44 HDL-3-UNIV 16.98 1.53 0.045 0 0

45 HDL-3-UNIV

0 0

9 CL-13-LED -6.291 4.659 0.595 0 0

10 HDL-3-UNIV 10.957 4.788

21.115 1.53 0.045 0

0.045 0 0

11 HDL-2-UNIV 35.587 5.023 0.045 0 0

12

0

46 HDL-3-UNIV 14.762 1.434 5.922 0 0

47 HDL-3-UNIV 27.59 1.421 0.045

90 60

24 HDL-3-UNIV 17.675 4.034 5.922 0 0

25

HDL-3-UNIV 18.529 4.788 0.045 0 0

13 HDL-3-UNIV 15.045 4.713 5.922 0 0

14 HDL-3-UNIV 22.664 4.788 0.045 0 0

15 HDL-2-UNIV 24.668 4.788 0.045 0 0

16 HDL-2-UNIV 44.033 5.023 0.045 0 0

17 HDL-3-UNIV 21.727 4.725 2.806 0 0

18 HDL-2-UNIV 23.755 4.747 5.907 0 0

19 HDL-3-UNIV 24.855 4.725 2.806 0 0

20 HDL-3-UNIV 27.237 4.725 2.806 0 0

21 HDL-2-UNIV 53.812 5.023 0.045 0 0

22 MC2-MAX-MF 0.973 4.033 6.2 180 60

23 MC2-MAX-MF 24.935 4.28 9.499

MC2-MAX-MF 20.421 4.033 9.499 180 60

26 MC2-MAX-MF 25.787 4.033 9.499 0 60

27 CLW-13LED 28.515 4.001 1.954 0 0

28 HDL-3-UNIV 8.565 3.734 5.922 0 0

29 HDL-1-UNIV 31.566 3.96 2.641 90 0

30 CL-13-LED (RED) 22.235 3.39 8.829 0 0

31 CL-13-LED (RED) 25.15 3.39 8.829 0 0

32 HDL-2-UNIV 27.743 3.412 0.045 0 0

33 HDL-2-UNIV 33.945 3.412 0.045 0 0

34 HDL-3-UNIV 9.213 2.981 0.045 0 0

35 HDL-2-UNIV 21.353 3.065 5.907 0 0

36 CL-13-LED -30.091 2.204 0.595 0 0

0 0

48 HDL-3-UNIV 33.792 1.421 0.045 0 0

49 HDL-2-UNIV 23.635 0.783 5.907 0 0

50 MC2-MAX-MF 61.322 1.241 4.96 270 30

51 HDL-2-UNIV 21.793 0.743 5.907 0 0

52 CL-13-LED (RED) 21.978 0.539 8.829 0 0

53 HDL-2-UNIV 24.738 0.411 2.838 0 0

54 CLW-13LED 0.823 0.032 1.954 180 0

55 MC2-MAX-MF -24.966 -0.375 4.002 0 60

56 HDL-1-UNIV 20.171 -0.238 5.603 0 0

57 HDL-1-UNIV 20.171 -0.238 2.792 0 0

58 HDL-3-UNIV 11.752 -1.254 0.045 0 0

59 HDL-3-UNIV 16.98 -1.254 0.045 0 0

60 HDL-3-UNIV 21.115 -1.254 0.045 0 0

61 HDL-3-UNIV 27.59 -1.254 0.045 0 0

62 HDL-3-UNIV 9.817 -1.522 5.922 0 0

63 HDL-3-UNIV 33.792 -1.254 0.045 0 0

64 HDL-3-UNIV 14.955 -1.522 5.922 0 0

65 HDL-3-UNIV 17.675 -1.522 5.922 0 0

66 HDL-2-UNIV 22.456 -1.512 2.838 0 0

67 CL-13-LED -30.091 -2.262 0.595 0 0

68 HDL-2-UNIV 22.714 -1.7 5.907 0 0

69 CLW-13LED 25.174 -1.776 4.864 0 0

70 HDL-3-UNIV 3.009 -2.373 5.922 0 0

71 HDL-2-UNIV 24.738 -2.513 2.838 0 0

72 HDL-2-UNIV 22.834 -2.741 5.907 0 0
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Luminaire Location Summary
LumNo Label X Y Z Orient Tilt

73 MC2-MAX-MF 60.677 -2.282 8.539 180 60

74 MC2-MAX-MF 61.949 -2.282 8.539 0 60

75 HDL-2-UNIV 24.596 -2.781 5.907 0 0

76 CL-13-LED (RED) 21.434 -2.953 8.829 0 0

77 CL-13-LED (RED) 25.15 -3.242 8.829 0 0

78 MC2-MAX-MF 0.973 -3.9 6.2 180 60

79 CLW-13LED 28.515 -3.667 1.954 0 0

80 MC2-MAX-MF 20.421 -3.9 9.499 180 60

81 MC2-MAX-MF 25.787 -3.9 9.499 0 60

82 HDL-3-UNIV 9.817 -4.124 5.922 0 0

83 HDL-3-UNIV 15.104 -4.124 5.922 0 0

84 HDL-2-UNIV 25.028 -4.026 2.838 0 0

85 HDL-3-UNIV 17.675 -4.124 5.922 0 0

86 HDL-2-UNIV 26.487 -4.026 2.838 0 0

87 MC2-MAX-MF 24.935 -4.241 9.476 270 60

88 HDL-2-UNIV 22.496 -4.275 2.838 0 0

89 CL-13-LED -19.212 -5.156 0.595 0 0

90 CL-13-LED -6.291 -5.083 0.595 0 0

91 CLW-13LED 2.801 -5.079 1.954 240 0

92 HDL-3-UNIV 10.957 -5.072 0.045 0 0

93 HDL-3-UNIV 17.928 -5.072 0.045 0 0

94 HDL-3-UNIV 22.063 -5.072 0.045 0 0

95 HDL-2-UNIV 24.668 -5.072 0.045 0 0

96 HDL-2-UNIV 35.587 -5.148 0.045 0 0

97 HDL-2-UNIV 44.033 -5.148 0.045 0 0

98 HDL-2-UNIV 53.812 -5.148 0.045 0 0

99 CLW-13LED 12.788 -5.979 1.954 270 0

100 MC2-LO-MF 24.889 -5.861 4.595 0 35

101 CLW-13LED 22.969 -5.979 1.954 270 0

102 CL-13-LED 45.941 -7.386 0.595 270 0

103 CL-13-LED 55.28 -7.433 0.595 270 0

104 MC2-MAX-MF 81.245 -22.572 5.759 0 60
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122.2 120.9 76.1 88.0 103.0 120.8 131.9 127.5 111.2 92.9 74.2 182.7 201.0 203.4 190.5 198.3

113.3 127.8 125.7 28.4 17.9 129.3 122.0 120.5 126.8 197.6

124.8 139.2 137.3 204.7

133.4 139.5 136.9 118.9 94.6 110.0 130.1 141.0 165.4 96.8 172.2 199.0 197.3 187.6 176.9 246.3

116.9 128.5 125.6 104.7 80.5 23.0 131.8 123.4 107.2 174.8 246.0

98.4 107.4 105.0 208.4

77.3 83.7 80.6 65.1 90.9 109.4 121.7 131.9 122.7 60.0 160.7 179.0 173.3 228.9

21.1 12.8 103.5 111.2 208.7

206.2

0.5 245.9 256.5 251.5 234.6 216.2 194.5 158.8 183.4 210.1 224.3 223.8 210.4 245.0

1.7 228.5 248.1 253.8 246.3 228.4 209.2 198.7 200.3 212.6 229.4 237.4 232.2 215.2 223.6

2.7 2.8 2.9 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.6 4.2 6.2 11.0 18.5 22.6 22.8 20.1 12.5 7.2 4.9 4.0 3.0 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.5 10.4 74.1 72.2 40.7 20.9 12.5

3.4 3.9 4.5 5.2 5.7 5.8 5.9 6.4 6.7 8.5 14.3 28.3 38.0 39.2 32.1 17.8 11.1 8.2 7.8 5.3 4.1 4.8 4.2 3.5 39.1 231.1 104.3 47.3 24.5 14.1

4.7 6.0 7.7 9.9 11.8 13.4 13.4 13.1 13.3 14.0 18.4 38.4 67.3 71.6 47.1 26.7 20.7 18.2 15.2 11.1 6.3 7.1 7.3 9.1 16.8 76.5 73.4 41.0 22.1 13.3

6.4 8.8 12.4 19.4 28.4 39.1 42.0 31.8 31.4 34.3 33.5 39.2 89.0 99.6 61.1 50.7 51.1 46.3 37.1 32.7 9.5 20.6 23.9 22.2 18.9 20.1 22.7 18.3 14.3 10.1

7.8 9.6 13.9 30.2 73.9 93.3 141.3 89.9 7.7 49.1 7.3 78.4 69.8 48.2 28.9 18.4 14.0 11.6 9.2 7.5

6.0 111.1 57.5 31.2 18.9 12.8 9.3 7.4 5.8

6.2 74.1 49.5 29.4 17.9 12.0 8.9 7.2 5.8

6.5 10.0 13.9 21.4 54.6 78.2 141.2 93.6 8.1 24.9 7.6 15.7 21.5 22.6 18.5 13.8 11.6 10.4 8.7 7.0

6.1 8.5 12.0 18.2 28.0 39.0 42.3 32.1 31.8 37.3 35.2 38.5 89.2 95.9 57.3 45.9 41.1 32.8 23.5 16.5 9.5 9.1 9.4 9.4 10.3 14.1 19.0 16.9 13.4 9.3

4.6 5.9 7.8 10.2 12.3 13.6 13.4 13.0 13.5 14.1 18.4 37.6 69.0 69.9 45.2 24.6 17.2 14.7 11.7 8.7 6.4 5.4 5.0 5.0 12.6 67.6 69.8 38.1 21.0 12.5

3.3 3.9 4.6 5.3 5.8 5.6 6.1 6.2 6.6 8.2 14.3 28.6 38.2 38.6 31.0 16.5 9.8 7.2 6.0 4.9 4.0 3.6 3.1 3.0 37.0 228.2 103.8 47.3 23.8 13.6

2.2 2.6 3.0 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.5 4.1 6.1 11.0 18.4 22.0 22.2 19.4 11.8 6.5 4.4 3.4 2.9 2.5 2.3 2.1 1.8 11.4 79.7 73.7 40.6 20.6 11.9

33.7 29.6 21.1 12.4 8.1 6.6 6.1 8.4 14.5 29.3 52.2 52.5 30.5 14.7 7.5 5.0 4.6 6.2 11.2 25.6 49.2 54.1 34.8 19.8 35.3 61.8 65.4 78.0 94.8 108.2 121.1 125.2 126.7 143.4 123.9 124.9 107.3 102.7 99.1 91.9 97.8 94.9 122.2 272.7 525.3 124.4 103.7 105.7 111.0 103.8 109.7 114.9 170.0 666.4 166.8

50.2 50.6 60.9 59.8 33.9 12.1 4.7 6.5 6.6 10.2 17.8 36.5 67.9 69.1 39.3 21.2 15.4 13.1 11.0 7.8 11.4 25.3 56.9 65.2 34.7 14.7 7.9 6.9 9.5 27.6 110.8 126.3 137.7 146.9 149.6 152.4 137.4 127.4 125.0 111.8 107.6 98.9 97.7 95.5 102.1 127.2 139.3 117.4 112.7 115.8 134.9 131.1 132.0 140.3 146.5 156.8 140.4 131.2 137.1

60.5 60.7 82.0 51.5 133.3 144.9 154.9 163.8 166.3 166.9 168.3 156.0 133.4 122.1 109.7 105.7 106.4 105.4 110.2 107.5 112.4 115.7 118.1 124.3 148.9 152.5 173.9 160.4 162.5 172.9 164.6 165.6 179.9 129.0 12.1

63.8 85.7 147.3 153.4 167.9 177.2 177.2 172.7 159.3 143.3 136.2 125.7 119.1 107.7 102.8 100.1 99.2 101.7 104.9 111.8 122.1 135.2 156.6 160.8 178.8 186.8 191.5 190.1 190.5 214.4 242.5 320.5 105.9

63.3 80.3 146.8 159.7 170.8 184.1 184.1 185.0 169.4 156.1 143.3 133.4 123.4 123.0 114.8 106.1 105.4 111.8 109.4 126.3 128.2 146.5 167.4 169.9 194.5 221.6 201.3 227.8 223.1 246.1 308.5 455.4 472.8

74.1 51.0 136.0 154.1 169.9 186.1 191.8

98.1 36.2 127.6 158.6 168.4 185.3 179.6

123.0 31.8 125.2 158.0 172.4 187.7 183.9

103.7 40.0 135.9 169.1 181.2 196.2 184.8

72.2 57.0 161.1 197.3 209.4 208.3 200.5

59.7 95.8 209.8 241.7 251.7 224.7 209.8 186.5 172.3 153.1 140.4 131.4 121.6 112.7 115.2 103.8 104.6 99.0 99.0 100.1 104.3 112.7 112.8 106.4 102.6 99.9 86.1 81.7 73.3 64.7 66.5 80.4 84.9

64.7 125.0 250.8 283.4 283.1 225.1 196.1 193.1 161.2 147.6 138.5 124.9 117.1 106.7 101.5 92.4 98.2 103.2 97.1 92.6 95.3 95.8 93.4 85.0 87.1 72.8 67.3 66.6 53.5 47.6 43.5 42.5 23.7

58.6 53.0 76.6 95.2 200.6 239.6 241.4 214.8 188.7 176.6 151.8 139.3 124.8 113.3 105.9 99.6 94.0 88.6 87.8 95.9 88.0 83.9 80.8 74.9 75.8 72.0 63.4 60.9 54.0 55.1 48.0 37.3 31.1 19.5 4.8

49.3 45.8 57.9 55.7 28.0 17.3 16.7 26.7 21.8 23.2 31.9 44.3 72.2 66.8 44.7 32.4 25.4 15.7 21.0 23.0 19.8 30.6 60.7 99.8 52.0 30.3 21.3 15.4 21.8 52.9 149.4 174.2 185.4 176.8 163.7 156.8 138.5 126.4 116.6 104.6 97.8 91.6 85.8 82.0 83.6 97.9 106.8 81.5 72.1 64.1 60.8 56.8 53.1 51.4 57.2 75.5 50.9 32.8 26.6

33.1 28.5 17.6 9.6 5.9 5.6 4.4 7.6 14.7 31.2 55.9 55.2 31.4 14.7 7.6 5.1 4.6 6.2 10.2 21.9 44.1 57.3 42.6 49.3 61.6 62.3 69.5 90.4 114.5 132.6 146.7 140.9 139.3 144.1 125.8 113.1 109.1 96.9 94.7 87.7 78.3 76.9 100.7 260.3 524.4 89.8 61.9 58.0 56.6 49.7 43.9 46.7 108.4 668.4 96.3

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

227.3 230.9 231.4 178.3 173.4 220.5 225.8 238.1

299.3 275.9 244.5 186.3 221.7 222.0 243.6 303.3

287.8 283.6 268.8 222.7 179.0 224.9 266.9 319.5

237.9 266.8 244.4 190.3 178.2 206.9 244.5 263.4

72.5 81.4 44.1 38.2 31.8 21.6 33.3 61.2 65.0 59.6 64.4 29.4 24.8 16.1 19.7 20.1 31.3 58.6 61.8 65.7 57.6 28.9

70.2 94.0 63.9 37.1 29.0 28.8 39.1 44.1 85.6 82.1 68.9 33.8 30.7 18.3 15.8 25.4 36.8 63.5 48.8 84.4 61.6 48.4

86.4 64.8 44.6 35.4 28.4 30.5 31.5 61.8 86.6 71.4 50.0 39.0 26.8 22.0 20.1 22.5 37.1 72.1 78.9 87.2

55.7 69.8 48.2 28.6 26.3 27.2 36.1 50.3 59.4 61.4 55.3 26.5 22.6 19.6 20.3 21.1 34.9 55.8 58.6 50.0

69.0 46.1 34.9 24.3 28.0 27.2 29.5 34.4 46.1 66.7 42.0 32.9 27.6 17.6 16.9 18.5 24.4 52.4 77.8 54.0 40.6

82.6 89.1 45.8 41.2 28.8 30.0 45.4 52.5 72.2 88.0 52.3 33.8 20.3 20.6 16.0 26.3 37.0 62.0 86.3 82.0 68.8

82.3 72.9 45.9 43.9 29.4 34.2 42.3 55.5 89.2 90.2 49.8 41.4 26.1 20.3 20.9 31.4 45.4 59.3 64.6 67.9 62.4 25.5

87.5 52.6 59.2 40.6 33.3 24.0 41.5 46.9 80.2 55.5 58.0 43.9 24.5 22.3 21.6 25.8 38.0 65.2 72.3 85.6 55.5 38.5

47.5 51.4 30.2 29.1 24.9 22.9 25.8 41.2 41.3 49.6 49.9 36.8 21.8 19.9 17.3 19.3 27.6 33.2 46.8 47.0 42.7 28.4

205.8 144.6 130.0 84.0 82.4 97.0 139.3 214.1 194.5 203.0 204.3 231.0 201.3 214.1 162.9 140.4

106.8 143.6 194.0 172.4 104.2 73.1 87.1 108.1 122.6 203.2 231.9 247.7 217.0 206.3 273.4 258.0 178.8 165.1

76.4 111.2 161.6 164.8 95.2 154.6 195.8 215.0 222.6 237.8 182.3 154.6 137.6

83.1 119.4 119.3 206.4 71.2 189.9 239.5 218.4 257.3 225.0 184.3 149.3 115.9

85.7 132.6 158.0 218.7 148.2 27.7 21.1 185.8 173.8 247.5 221.1 218.0 187.6 149.5 117.1 101.8

108.6 144.2 181.5 230.3 127.3 279.8 283.3 258.3 249.2 171.5 130.7 96.6

124.8 180.8 222.4 250.9 106.4 85.3 105.8 212.1 262.3 280.8 263.7 243.5 190.7 128.2 102.7

142.8 209.1 219.4 272.7 226.9 52.6 37.0 216.8 213.9 239.0 254.3 226.8 240.5 190.4 142.8 115.6

154.1 234.8 252.6 289.8 151.8 243.8 262.9 253.0 267.9 218.2 170.1 133.7

185.7 219.6 296.0 340.1 144.1 54.4 54.5 42.7 48.3 117.6 202.7 239.5 244.9 265.3 257.2 252.9 214.2 153.8

199.3 262.3 317.3 215.0 135.4 122.0 86.6 91.2 126.6 174.8 229.3 237.9 224.6 262.9 230.9 253.8 210.9 179.3

222.1 179.2 148.5 118.5 80.2 106.0 111.9 151.7 191.2 218.0 213.5 222.0 257.8 233.3 179.2 170.1

17.3 17.9 16.9 15.7 16.7 20.6 28.5 44.2 71.9 108.4 156.6 383.5 269.1 160.1 136.6 129.1 123.5 122.1 123.6 130.2 140.7 156.3 182.6 248.9 562.2 435.2 336.2 316.8 257.7 177.5 101.1

43.4 43.9 24.3 18.1 18.3 23.2 39.0 75.1 134.2 196.8 237.5 258.7 236.4 200.8 173.8 154.6 142.7 137.7 138.1 142.2 152.7 168.1 194.0 238.9 293.3 331.1 346.9 330.8 271.3 190.3 109.2

298.0 265.6 38.4 20.8 19.6 27.6 58.7 137.7 259.1 361.9 385.8 352.5 298.5 245.7 204.5 176.9 161.2 153.4 155.0 156.5 168.8 185.7 208.3 238.7 280.0 314.2 328.4 307.0 250.3 174.5 105.6

253.4 202.8 171.2 154.4 144.8 142.3 146.3 156.3 172.3 192.0 215.9 242.2 262.0 265.1 240.4 196.4 139.3 100.9

239.6 191.3 159.4 139.5 130.8 123.9 125.8 133.4 143.4 157.4 171.5 184.4 189.8 185.6 164.3 133.6 102.9 99.4

242.6 189.7 157.2 138.5 128.0 126.5 124.9 131.5 136.6 147.2 150.0 154.0 151.5 138.4 122.1 99.7 81.0 88.8

232.7 183.5 150.7 125.7 105.5 85.8

356.4 288.9 39.0 21.2 19.2 26.4 49.5 97.5 184.1 254.6 280.3 272.0 241.2 198.9 156.7 118.6 89.6 78.8 78.7

58.5 52.8 25.8 18.2 17.8 22.6 34.7 59.1 97.1 141.3 178.6 212.3 196.1 158.1 135.8 121.5 112.8 113.1 112.7 102.0 98.4 106.2 137.3 180.5 259.6 297.6 307.2 297.8 240.6 162.2 87.2

17.9 18.5 17.5 16.1 16.9 19.9 24.7 37.0 54.0 78.1 118.5 458.9 298.0 123.5 105.0 100.0 97.3 99.3 100.9 107.5 118.8 136.8 167.0 230.8 704.7 452.8 338.5 316.6 261.7 178.0 98.7

8.0 8.5 7.3 7.9 14.8

7.2 7.8 7.8 7.0 13.5

7.4 6.7 6.7 6.1 10.6

8.4 6.4 7.0 5.6 8.6

7.1 6.9 6.6 5.9 8.8

8.6 9.0 9.0 6.5 11.5

7.7 9.3 8.7 8.0 15.0

8.6 8.6 8.1 9.0 15.2

223.7 231.6 225.3 93.3

171.4 262.6 287.4 154.7

213.3 243.4 218.1 209.5

143.4 177.7 211.1 174.6

194.6 224.0 178.2

287.7 293.8 229.9

249.9 307.2 271.9

246.9 276.2 252.6

208.3 260.7 206.2

164.3 179.8 141.5

95.3 101.2 104.3

43.3 53.8 60.8 69.0

67.0 86.7 117.3 114.8

59.7 145.1 175.5 136.1

187.3 240.0 194.7

136.2

44.3

158.0 199.2 189.3 149.5

111.5 159.2 147.2 155.4 217.8 176.0 141.2

127.3 164.2 159.9 164.8 220.7 164.4 137.9

121.3 187.8 176.1 144.1 175.9 212.0 191.6

99.5 131.4 147.6 126.2 169.5 140.7 112.2
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The recipient agrees and confirms that they will use the information supplied by

Phoenix Products company, Inc. to prepare lighting layoutsand/or evaluate lighting

for recommendation or specification, and while they may share layouts with clients,

they will not otherwise distribute or share outside of the company the files

or information contained therein.

Illumination results shown on this lighting design are based on project parameters

provided to Phoenix Products used in conjunction with luminaire test procedures

conducted under laboratory conditions. Actual project conditions differing from

these design parameters may affect field results. The customer is responsible

for verifying compliance with any applicable electrical, lighting, or energy code.

Phoenix Products LLC.
David Mackey
Lighting Application Specialist
(414) 973-3337
dmackey@phoenixlighting.com

Ship Layout - Industrielicht
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122.2 120.9 76.1 88.0 103.0 120.8 131.9 127.5 111.2 92.9 74.2 182.7 201.0 203.4 190.5 198.3

113.3 127.8 125.7 28.4 17.9 129.3 122.0 120.5 126.8 197.6

124.8 139.2 137.3 204.7

133.4 139.5 136.9 118.9 94.6 110.0 130.1 141.0 165.4 96.8 172.2 199.0 197.3 187.6 176.9 246.3

116.9 128.5 125.6 104.7 80.5 23.0 131.8 123.4 107.2 174.8 246.0

98.4 107.4 105.0 208.4

77.3 83.7 80.6 65.1 90.9 109.4 121.7 131.9 122.7 60.0 160.7 179.0 173.3 228.9

21.1 12.8 103.5 111.2 208.7

206.2

0.5 245.9 256.5 251.5 234.6 216.2 194.5 158.8 183.4 210.1 224.3 223.8 210.4 245.0

1.7 228.5 248.1 253.8 246.3 228.4 209.2 198.7 200.3 212.6 229.4 237.4 232.2 215.2 223.6

3.9 4.5 5.2 5.7 5.8 5.9 6.4 6.7 8.5 14.3 28.3 38.0

6.0 7.7 9.9 11.8 13.4 13.4 13.1 13.3 14.0 18.4 38.4 67.3

8.8 12.4 19.4 28.4 39.1 42.0 31.8 31.4 34.3 33.5 39.2 89.0

9.6 13.9 30.2 73.9 93.3 141.3 89.9 7.7

10.0 13.9 21.4 54.6 78.2 141.2 93.6 8.1

8.5 12.0 18.2 28.0 39.0 42.3 32.1 31.8 37.3 35.2 38.5 89.2

33.7 29.6 21.1 12.4 8.1 6.6 6.1 8.4 14.5 29.3 52.2 52.5 30.5 14.7 7.5 5.0 4.6 6.2 11.2 25.6 49.2

50.2 50.6 60.9 59.8 33.9 12.1 4.7 6.5 6.6 10.2 17.8 36.5 67.9 69.1 39.3 21.2 15.4 13.1 11.0 7.8 11.4 25.3 56.9

60.5 60.7 82.0

63.8

63.3

74.1

98.1

123.0

103.7

72.2

59.7

64.7

58.6 53.0 76.6

49.3 45.8 57.9 55.7 28.0 17.3 16.7 26.7 21.8 23.2 31.9 44.3 72.2 66.8 44.7 32.4 25.4 15.7 21.0 23.0 19.8 30.6 60.7

33.1 28.5 17.6 9.6 5.9 5.6 4.4 7.6 14.7 31.2 55.9 55.2 31.4 14.7 7.6 5.1 4.6 6.2 10.2 21.9 44.1

205.8 144.6 130.0 84.0 82.4 97.0 139.3 214.1 194.5 203.0 204.3 231.0 201.3

106.8 143.6 194.0 172.4 104.2 73.1 87.1 108.1 122.6 203.2 231.9 247.7 217.0 206.3 273.4

76.4 111.2 161.6 164.8 95.2 154.6 195.8 215.0 222.6 237.8

83.1 119.4 119.3 206.4 71.2 189.9 239.5 218.4 257.3 225.0

85.7 132.6 158.0 218.7 148.2 27.7 21.1 185.8 173.8 247.5 221.1 218.0 187.6

108.6 144.2 181.5 230.3 127.3 279.8 283.3 258.3 249.2

124.8 180.8 222.4 250.9 106.4 85.3 105.8 212.1 262.3 280.8 263.7 243.5

142.8 209.1 219.4 272.7 226.9 52.6 37.0 216.8 213.9 239.0 254.3 226.8 240.5

154.1 234.8 252.6 289.8 151.8 243.8 262.9 253.0 267.9

185.7 219.6 296.0 340.1 144.1 54.4 54.5 42.7 48.3 117.6 202.7 239.5 244.9 265.3 257.2

199.3 262.3 317.3 215.0 135.4 122.0 86.6 91.2 126.6 174.8 229.3 237.9 224.6 262.9 230.9

222.1 179.2 148.5 118.5 80.2 106.0 111.9 151.7 191.2 218.0 213.5 222.0 257.8

17.3 17.9 16.9 15.7 16.7 20.6 28.5 44.2 71.9 108.4 156.6 383.5 269.1 160.1 136.6 129.1 123.5 122.1 123.6 130.2 140.7 156.3 182.6 248.9 562.2 435.2 336.2 316.8 257.7 177.5 101.1

43.4 43.9 24.3 18.1 18.3 23.2 39.0 75.1 134.2 196.8 237.5 258.7 236.4 200.8 173.8 154.6 142.7 137.7 138.1 142.2 152.7 168.1 194.0 238.9 293.3 331.1 346.9 330.8 271.3 190.3 109.2

298.0 265.6 38.4 20.8 19.6 27.6 58.7 137.7 259.1 361.9 385.8 352.5 298.5 245.7 204.5 176.9 161.2 153.4 155.0 156.5 168.8 185.7 208.3 238.7 280.0 314.2 328.4 307.0 250.3 174.5 105.6

253.4 202.8 171.2 154.4 144.8 142.3 146.3 156.3 172.3 192.0 215.9 242.2 262.0 265.1 240.4 196.4 139.3 100.9

239.6 191.3 159.4 139.5 130.8 123.9 125.8 133.4 143.4 157.4 171.5 184.4 189.8 185.6 164.3 133.6 102.9 99.4

242.6 189.7 157.2 138.5 128.0 126.5 124.9 131.5 136.6 147.2 150.0 154.0 151.5 138.4 122.1 99.7 81.0 88.8

232.7 183.5 150.7 125.7 105.5 85.8

356.4 288.9 39.0 21.2 19.2 26.4 49.5 97.5 184.1 254.6 280.3 272.0 241.2 198.9 156.7 118.6 89.6 78.8 78.7

58.5 52.8 25.8 18.2 17.8 22.6 34.7 59.1 97.1 141.3 178.6 212.3 196.1 158.1 135.8 121.5 112.8 113.1 112.7 102.0 98.4 106.2 137.3 180.5 259.6 297.6 307.2 297.8 240.6 162.2 87.2

17.9 18.5 17.5 16.1 16.9 19.9 24.7 37.0 54.0 78.1 118.5 458.9 298.0 123.5 105.0 100.0 97.3 99.3 100.9 107.5 118.8 136.8 167.0 230.8 704.7 452.8 338.5 316.6 261.7 178.0 98.7

8.0 8.5

7.2 7.8

7.4 6.7

8.4 6.4

7.1 6.9

8.6 9.0

7.7 9.3

8.6 8.6

223.7 231.6

171.4 262.6

213.3 243.4

143.4 177.7

194.6 224.0

287.7 293.8

249.9 307.2

246.9 276.2

208.3 260.7

164.3 179.8

95.3 101.2

43.3 53.8 60.8

67.0 86.7 117.3

59.7 145.1 175.5

187.3 240.0

136.2

44.3

158.0 199.2

111.5 159.2

127.3 164.2

121.3 187.8

99.5 131.4
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The recipient agrees and confirms that they will use the information supplied by

Phoenix Products company, Inc. to prepare lighting layoutsand/or evaluate lighting

for recommendation or specification, and while they may share layouts with clients,

they will not otherwise distribute or share outside of the company the files

or information contained therein.

Illumination results shown on this lighting design are based on project parameters

provided to Phoenix Products used in conjunction with luminaire test procedures

conducted under laboratory conditions. Actual project conditions differing from

these design parameters may affect field results. The customer is responsible

for verifying compliance with any applicable electrical, lighting, or energy code.

Phoenix Products LLC.
David Mackey
Lighting Application Specialist
(414) 973-3337
dmackey@phoenixlighting.com

Ship Layout - Industrielicht
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201.0 203.4 190.5 198.3

120.5 126.8 197.6

204.7

197.3 187.6 176.9 246.3

107.2 174.8 246.0

208.4

179.0 173.3 228.9

103.5 111.2 208.7

206.2

224.3 223.8 210.4 245.0

237.4 232.2 215.2 223.6

28.3 38.0 39.2 32.1 17.8 11.1 8.2 7.8 5.3 4.1 4.8

38.4 67.3 71.6 47.1 26.7 20.7 18.2 15.2 11.1 6.3 7.1

39.2 89.0 99.6 61.1 50.7 51.1 46.3 37.1 32.7 9.5 20.6

49.1 7.3 78.4

24.9 7.6 15.7

38.5 89.2 95.9 57.3 45.9 41.1 32.8 23.5 16.5 9.5 9.1

14.7 7.5 5.0 4.6 6.2 11.2 25.6 49.2 54.1 34.8 19.8 35.3 61.8 65.4 78.0 94.8 108.2 121.1 125.2 126.7 143.4 123.9 124.9 107.3 102.7 99.1 91.9 97.8 94.9 122.2 272.7 525.3 124.4 103.7 105.7 111.0 103.8 109.7 114.9 170.0 666.4 166.8

21.2 15.4 13.1 11.0 7.8 11.4 25.3 56.9 65.2 34.7 14.7 7.9 6.9 9.5 27.6 110.8 126.3 137.7 146.9 149.6 152.4 137.4 127.4 125.0 111.8 107.6 98.9 97.7 95.5 102.1 127.2 139.3 117.4 112.7 115.8 134.9 131.1 132.0 140.3 146.5 156.8 140.4 131.2 137.1

51.5 133.3 144.9 154.9 163.8 166.3 166.9 168.3 156.0 133.4 122.1 109.7 105.7 106.4 105.4 110.2 107.5 112.4 115.7 118.1 124.3 148.9 152.5 173.9 160.4 162.5 172.9 164.6 165.6 179.9 129.0 12.1

85.7 147.3 153.4 167.9 177.2 177.2 172.7 159.3 143.3 136.2 125.7 119.1 107.7 102.8 100.1 99.2 101.7 104.9 111.8 122.1 135.2 156.6 160.8 178.8 186.8 191.5 190.1 190.5 214.4 242.5 320.5 105.9

80.3 146.8 159.7 170.8 184.1 184.1 185.0 169.4 156.1 143.3 133.4 123.4 123.0 114.8 106.1 105.4 111.8 109.4 126.3 128.2 146.5 167.4 169.9 194.5 221.6 201.3 227.8 223.1 246.1 308.5 455.4 472.8

51.0 136.0 154.1 169.9 186.1 191.8

36.2 127.6 158.6 168.4 185.3 179.6

31.8 125.2 158.0 172.4 187.7 183.9

40.0 135.9 169.1 181.2 196.2 184.8

57.0 161.1 197.3 209.4 208.3 200.5

95.8 209.8 241.7 251.7 224.7 209.8 186.5 172.3 153.1 140.4 131.4 121.6 112.7 115.2 103.8 104.6 99.0 99.0 100.1 104.3 112.7 112.8 106.4 102.6 99.9 86.1 81.7 73.3 64.7 66.5 80.4 84.9

125.0 250.8 283.4 283.1 225.1 196.1 193.1 161.2 147.6 138.5 124.9 117.1 106.7 101.5 92.4 98.2 103.2 97.1 92.6 95.3 95.8 93.4 85.0 87.1 72.8 67.3 66.6 53.5 47.6 43.5 42.5 23.7

95.2 200.6 239.6 241.4 214.8 188.7 176.6 151.8 139.3 124.8 113.3 105.9 99.6 94.0 88.6 87.8 95.9 88.0 83.9 80.8 74.9 75.8 72.0 63.4 60.9 54.0 55.1 48.0 37.3 31.1 19.5 4.8

32.4 25.4 15.7 21.0 23.0 19.8 30.6 60.7 99.8 52.0 30.3 21.3 15.4 21.8 52.9 149.4 174.2 185.4 176.8 163.7 156.8 138.5 126.4 116.6 104.6 97.8 91.6 85.8 82.0 83.6 97.9 106.8 81.5 72.1 64.1 60.8 56.8 53.1 51.4 57.2 75.5 50.9 32.8 26.6

14.7 7.6 5.1 4.6 6.2 10.2 21.9 44.1 57.3 42.6 49.3 61.6 62.3 69.5 90.4 114.5 132.6 146.7 140.9 139.3 144.1 125.8 113.1 109.1 96.9 94.7 87.7 78.3 76.9 100.7 260.3 524.4 89.8 61.9 58.0 56.6 49.7 43.9 46.7 108.4 668.4 96.3

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

227.3 230.9 231.4 178.3 173.4 220.5 225.8 238.1

299.3 275.9 244.5 186.3 221.7 222.0 243.6 303.3

287.8 283.6 268.8 222.7 179.0 224.9 266.9 319.5

237.9 266.8 244.4 190.3 178.2 206.9 244.5 263.4

72.5 81.4 44.1 38.2 31.8 21.6 33.3 61.2 65.0 59.6 64.4 29.4 24.8 16.1 19.7 20.1 31.3 58.6 61.8 65.7 57.6 28.9

70.2 94.0 63.9 37.1 29.0 28.8 39.1 44.1 85.6 82.1 68.9 33.8 30.7 18.3 15.8 25.4 36.8 63.5 48.8 84.4 61.6 48.4

86.4 64.8 44.6 35.4 28.4 30.5 31.5 61.8 86.6 71.4 50.0 39.0 26.8 22.0 20.1 22.5 37.1 72.1 78.9 87.2

55.7 69.8 48.2 28.6 26.3 27.2 36.1 50.3 59.4 61.4 55.3 26.5 22.6 19.6 20.3 21.1 34.9 55.8 58.6 50.0

69.0 46.1 34.9 24.3 28.0 27.2 29.5 34.4 46.1 66.7 42.0 32.9 27.6 17.6 16.9 18.5 24.4 52.4 77.8 54.0 40.6

82.6 89.1 45.8 41.2 28.8 30.0 45.4 52.5 72.2 88.0 52.3 33.8 20.3 20.6 16.0 26.3 37.0 62.0 86.3 82.0 68.8

82.3 72.9 45.9 43.9 29.4 34.2 42.3 55.5 89.2 90.2 49.8 41.4 26.1 20.3 20.9 31.4 45.4 59.3 64.6 67.9 62.4 25.5

87.5 52.6 59.2 40.6 33.3 24.0 41.5 46.9 80.2 55.5 58.0 43.9 24.5 22.3 21.6 25.8 38.0 65.2 72.3 85.6 55.5 38.5

47.5 51.4 30.2 29.1 24.9 22.9 25.8 41.2 41.3 49.6 49.9 36.8 21.8 19.9 17.3 19.3 27.6 33.2 46.8 47.0 42.7 28.4

97.0 139.3 214.1 194.5 203.0 204.3 231.0 201.3 214.1 162.9 140.4

108.1 122.6 203.2 231.9 247.7 217.0 206.3 273.4 258.0 178.8 165.1

154.6 195.8 215.0 222.6 237.8 182.3 154.6 137.6

189.9 239.5 218.4 257.3 225.0 184.3 149.3 115.9

21.1 185.8 173.8 247.5 221.1 218.0 187.6 149.5 117.1 101.8

127.3 279.8 283.3 258.3 249.2 171.5 130.7 96.6

85.3 105.8 212.1 262.3 280.8 263.7 243.5 190.7 128.2 102.7

37.0 216.8 213.9 239.0 254.3 226.8 240.5 190.4 142.8 115.6

151.8 243.8 262.9 253.0 267.9 218.2 170.1 133.7

48.3 117.6 202.7 239.5 244.9 265.3 257.2 252.9 214.2 153.8

91.2 126.6 174.8 229.3 237.9 224.6 262.9 230.9 253.8 210.9 179.3

106.0 111.9 151.7 191.2 218.0 213.5 222.0 257.8 233.3 179.2 170.1

8.0 8.5 7.3 7.9 14.8

7.2 7.8 7.8 7.0 13.5

7.4 6.7 6.7 6.1 10.6

8.4 6.4 7.0 5.6 8.6

7.1 6.9 6.6 5.9 8.8

8.6 9.0 9.0 6.5 11.5

7.7 9.3 8.7 8.0 15.0

8.6 8.6 8.1 9.0 15.2

223.7 231.6 225.3 93.3

171.4 262.6 287.4 154.7

213.3 243.4 218.1 209.5

143.4 177.7 211.1 174.6

194.6 224.0 178.2

287.7 293.8 229.9

249.9 307.2 271.9

246.9 276.2 252.6

208.3 260.7 206.2

164.3 179.8 141.5

95.3 101.2 104.3

43.3 53.8 60.8 69.0

67.0 86.7 117.3 114.8

59.7 145.1 175.5 136.1

187.3 240.0 194.7

136.2

44.3

158.0 199.2 189.3 149.5

111.5 159.2 147.2 155.4 217.8 176.0 141.2

127.3 164.2 159.9 164.8 220.7 164.4 137.9

121.3 187.8 176.1 144.1 175.9 212.0 191.6

99.5 131.4 147.6 126.2 169.5 140.7 112.2
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Phoenix Products company, Inc. to prepare lighting layoutsand/or evaluate lighting

for recommendation or specification, and while they may share layouts with clients,

they will not otherwise distribute or share outside of the company the files

or information contained therein.

Illumination results shown on this lighting design are based on project parameters

provided to Phoenix Products used in conjunction with luminaire test procedures

conducted under laboratory conditions. Actual project conditions differing from

these design parameters may affect field results. The customer is responsible

for verifying compliance with any applicable electrical, lighting, or energy code.

Phoenix Products LLC.
David Mackey
Lighting Application Specialist
(414) 973-3337
dmackey@phoenixlighting.com

Ship Layout - Industrielicht
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Illumination results shown on this lighting design are based on project parameters

provided to Phoenix Products used in conjunction with luminaire test procedures

conducted under laboratory conditions. Actual project conditions differing from

these design parameters may affect field results. The customer is responsible

for verifying compliance with any applicable electrical, lighting, or energy code.
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David Mackey
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Illumination results shown on this lighting design are based on project parameters

provided to Phoenix Products used in conjunction with luminaire test procedures

conducted under laboratory conditions. Actual project conditions differing from
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